
 

 

 

2024 City Hall Holiday Schedule 
City  ha l l  w i l l  be  c losed  in  observance  of  the  Hol idays  l is ted  below.  

I f  you  have  an  emergency  d ia l  911.  I f  you  have  a  Ut i l i t ies  emergency  d ia l        

850-227-5504  to  speak  to  on-ca l l  personne l .  The  Hol iday  San itat ion  Schedu le  is  

located  on  the Pu bl ic  Works  Department  page  of  our  webs ite .  

 

New Year's Day — Monday January 1, 2024 

Martin Luther King Birthday — Monday January 15, 2024 

Memorial Day — Monday May 27, 2024 

Independence Day — Thursday July 4, 2024 

Labor Day — Monday September 2, 2024 

Veterans Day— Monday November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Day — Thursday November 28, 2024 

Thanksgiving Friday — Friday November 29, 2024 

Christmas Eve — Tuesday December 24, 2024 

Christmas Day — Wednesday December 25, 2024 

  


